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level, What all we can do is to get it channelised, give all the details about it, warn the public, All that is being done at the Central level. The actual implementa'ion, catching hold of the person who is adulterating it, will have to be done by the State Governments. We are in touch with the State Governments, | do agree
that maybe some more dialogue is peeded.
We will certainly do that . That is a normal thing.

MR. CHAIMAN: More questina on this will intoxicate the House, Next question.

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO: Sir,
I have pot brought chloral hydrate with me,

*422. [The questioner (Shri Promod Mahajan) was absent. For answer, vide col. infra]

T423. [The questioners (Shri V. Gopalsamy and Shri K. Gopalan) were absent.
For answer, vide col. infra].

*424. |The questioner (Shri Talari Manohar) was absent, For answer, vide <ol infra.]
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Cadre review of non-teaching employees of Central Universities

*426. SHR1 SAGAR RAYKA- Wil| the
Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DE-VELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) what are the details of 1he (erms of reference of the cadre review committee appointed by Government in respect of the non-teaching employees of ths Cent~
ral Universities; and

(b) which of the pay-scales have been covered and recommended for “one.iime upward movement” and what action has been propused io be taken to cover the remaining pay-scales upto Rs, 700-1600 for “one-time upward movement™?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND MIN-
ISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI P, V. NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) The University Graa's Commission had appointed a Committcz (o examipe the anomalies in the pay scales of non-teaching employees and the disparities in the pay scales amongst the
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One of the
wds

Central Universiiies. recoms mendations of the Committee that each Centra] University should set up a Cadre Review Committee o continuously review the structure of various cadres including rationalisation of pay scales, des ignations and remova] of disparitics amongst the non-teaching and technical staff of Central Universities,

(b) Al non-teaching and technizal employees of the Central Universities who are on scales of pay upto Rs. 650-1200 are covered by the scope of the Cadre Review Committee, The one-time movement recommended by the Committee is applicable to all-non-teaching and techaical employees who have not got any promoticr during the last eight years; who ore pot on scales of pay higher than those approved for their posts; and have not been placed in a selection grade, This review is not applicable to staff above this scale of pay.
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SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAQ: The answey itself has very clearly stated...

MR. CHAIRMAN: He wants {o know the terms of reference to this Committee,

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAQ: “To examine the anomalies in the pay scales of non-teaching employees and the disparities in the pay scales amongst the Central Universities”, Thege are the termg of reference,

SHRI NIRMAL CHATTERIJIEEFE: He has referred to a carde review, That would perhaps primarily mean the structure of the employees, how many cmp-
loyee;y in gpach cadre, etc.., whether certain types of posts belong to this carde or not, but why do they not implement the recommendations on the pay scales whatever be the cadre, correspondiny to that,the pay ‘scales can be implementd.
How many should be in gne <adre and what their functions shoulg be, ste, cam

